Submit one of the following official test results with the required  
	 minimum scores: 
	    The SAT with the following scores: 
	           Reading§ = five hundred and fifty (550) 
	           Math = five hundred and fifty (550) 
	           Total score = one thousand and one hundred (1100) 
	    The Enhanced Composite ACT with a Total Score of twenty-four (24)

Lakehead University Institution Code For SAT is 0888 
Lakehead University Institution Code For ACT is 5190

§ Prior to March 2005, the reading section was known as the verbal section.